506600693 04/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6647498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVI KOPELMAN	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16400869
Patent Number:	10299899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068832636

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22773-825.301, 401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELENA WHITAKER-PAQUIET
SIGNATURE:	/Selena Whitaker-Paquiet/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=22773-825.201 exParent ASSIGN - Kopelman#page1.tif source=22773-825.201 exParent ASSIGN - Kopelman#page2.tif

PATENT 506600693 REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0720

WSGR Reference No.: 22773-825.201 Align Reference No.: 1227.US.P

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Avi Kopelman of 776 Josina Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified applications for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

DENTAL MODELS AND RELATED METHODS

Filing Date:

February 21, 2012 61/601,448; and

Application No.:

DENTAL MODELS AND RELATED METHODS

Title of Invention: Filing Date:

February 21, 2013

Application No.:

13/773,229; and

WHEREAS, Align Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 2560 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the inventions and applications and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the inventions and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated:

3.06-12

Avi Konelman

Dated:

Signature of Representative

for Assignee

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0721

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County ofSanta Clara)
On March 28, 2013 before me, Linda R. Vajretti, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Avi Kopelman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LINDA R. VAJRETTI COMM. NO. 1962847 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 1 COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 3, 2015

PATENT REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 04/08/2021